Terms and Conditions

Canadian Black Chamber of Commerce Website:

Usage Terms and Conditions

This Website is operated by The Canadian Black Chamber of Commerce under the domain name <u>www.blackchamber.ca</u> (the Website). A reference to the Canadian Black Chamber in this notice includes any related bodies corporate and related entities.

The Canadian Black Chamber of Commerce claims ownership of the intellectual property in the information and the design and other creative works contained on this Website (excluding linked sites) unless otherwise specified or acknowledged. The creative works on this site are protected by copyright. Except to the extent permitted by relevant copyright legislation, you must not use, copy, modify, transmit, store, publish or distribute the material on this Website, or create any other material using material on this Website, without obtaining the prior written consent of the Canadian Black Chamber.

The Website, products, technology and processes contained in this Website may be the subject of other intellectual property rights owned by us or by third parties. No license is granted in respect of those intellectual property rights other than as set out in these Terms. Your use of this Website must not in any way infringe the intellectual property rights of any person.

Trade marks (whether registered or unregistered) and logos must not be used or modified in any way without obtaining the prior written consent of the CBCC.

The Canadian Black Chamber of Commerce created and maintains this website as an information service to its membership and others. None of the information provided here is represented or implied to be legal, accounting, financial or investment advice and The Canadian Black Chamber of Commerce does not invite and does not expect any person to act or rely on any statement, opinion, representation or inference expressed or implied on this website.

All visitors to this website must make their own enquiries and obtain their own professional advice in relation to any issue or matter referred to herein.

The Canadian Black Chamber of Commerce does not accept any responsibility for any errors or omissions on this website and disclaims absolutely all liability for the consequences of any act or omission arising out of the use or otherwise of the information on this website. In no event shall The Canadian Black Chamber of Commerce be liable for any loss or damage, directly or indirectly, arising out of or in connection with the use of this website or the information set out herein or referable or linked to it and whether consequential or foreseeable or otherwise and howsoever arising.

By using the site or downloading materials from the site, you agree to abide by the terms and conditions as set out in this notice and (the Terms).

You acknowledge that access to some parts of the Website may be provided subject to the acceptance of additional requirements or restrictions to those set out in these Terms. In the event of an inconsistency between these Terms and any additional requirements, the additional requirements will prevail to the extent of the inconsistency.

The Terms are subject to change at any time without notice and are effective as soon as posted to the Website. Your continued use of the Website constitutes acceptance of any modification to the Terms.